

Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## State of West Virginia Master Agreement

Order Date: 2018-02-06

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 NTIRE18 Procurement Folder: 382534 Reason for Modification: **Document Name: Statewide Contract for New Tires and Tubes** Change Order No.05 issued to modify the contract per the attached documentation. **Document Description:** New Tires and Tubes Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End) Buyer Name: Melissa Pettrey Telephone: (304) 558-0094 Email: melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2017-11-15 Free on Board; FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2018-11-14

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: 000000176093 GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO

200 INNOVATION WAY

Requestor Name: Melissa Pettrey

Requestor Phone: (304) 558-0094 Requestor Email: melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov

**AKRON** 

OH 44316

US

Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 999-9999

**Extension:** 

Discount Percentage: 0.0000 Discount Days: 0

ALL STATE AGENCIES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City

WV 99999

No City

WV 99999

US

US

**Total Order Amount** 

Open End

AGENCY COPY

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

SIGNED BY:

DATE:

**ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE** 

DATE:

SIGNED BY

**ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL** 

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

**ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION** 

SIGNED BY:

DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Feb 06, 2018

Order Number:

NTIRE18

FORM ID: WV PRC CMA 001 8/14

Beverly Toler

## **Extended Description:**

## Change Order

Change Order No.05 issued to add additional dealer agreement for Rick's Tire and Auto LLC and to update the Goodyear Authorized Dealer List.

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
1	25172500			EA	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: New Tires and Tubes

## **Extended Description:**

See Vendors submitted and accepted Exhibit A Pricing Page and Catalog Price Book as attached.

 Date Printed:
 Feb 06, 2018
 Order Number:
 NTIRE18
 Page: 2
 FORM ID: WV\_PRC\_CMA\_001 8/14

injuries to persons, property or claims arising from acts or omissions of the Dealer, its employees or subcontractors or volunteers.

4. CONTRACT WITH THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY

The Dealer agrees to abide by the terms and conditions of the Contract between The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company and the State of West Virginia resulting from CRFQ 0212 SWC 1800000004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representatives of the parties sign and agree to the terms of this Agreement.

Name and Title of Signer
(Type or Print)
DEALER INFORMATION
Legal Status: Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietor
Dealer Name: RICK'S TIRE Y ALVO LLC
Address: 30 MAW AVE.
City, State, Zip: LOGAN NV J5601
Phone: 304-752-9090 Fax: 304-752-9158
Contact Name: Ricky L. Ball
Email Address: rickstireshope Notmail. com
Federal Tax ID #: 82-2863359